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Snowman Rally

Crew

Michael Binnie/ Claire
Mole

David Bogie/ Kevin Rae
Jock Armstrong/ Cameron
Fair

Freddie Milne/ Patrick
Walsh

John Wink/ Neil Shanks

6 Bruce McCombie/ Michael

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21

22
23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Coutts

Scott Beattie/ Paula
Swinscoe

Alan Carmichael / Ivor
Lamont

Donnie Macdonald/
Andrew Falconer

Scott Macbeth/ Daniel
Forsyth

Keir Beaton/ lain
Thorburn

Keith Morris/ Terry Mallin

Scott Mutch / Greg
McDonald

Hugh Brunton/ Drew
Sturrock

Ross Macdonald/ Matthew
Johnstone

lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

John Morrison/ Peter
Carstairs

Thomas Gray/ Tom Howie
John Crawford/ Karen
MacLeod

Mark McCulloch / Michael
Hendry

Andy Horne/ Alison Horne
John Rintoul/ Laura
Connell

Angus Lawrie / Paul
Gribben

David Wilson/ Callum
Atkinson

James Brims/ lain
Macdonald

Keith Riddick/ Mairi
Riddick

Matt Calderwood / Philip
Sandham

Duncan Campbell/

A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2022

Car
Mitsubishi Evo 9

Mini JCW WRC
Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta R5

Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Focus

Mitsubishi Evo 7
Hyundai R5
Ford Fiesta
Rally 2
Mitsubishi
Lancer EVO 9
Subaru Impreza
Mitsibushi Evo
Subaru GC8
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2

Proton Satria
Evo

Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta R5

Mitsubishi Evo 9

BMW Compact

Ford Escort Mk2

MG ZR

Mitsubishi Evo 7

Subaru Impreza

Final

CC Class Club

2000

1600
1998

1600

1598
1998

1998

1600

1600

1998

1998

1999

2000

1598

2000

1598

1600

2500
2

1998

2000
1600

2800

2000

1600

1997

2000

M7

Pro4
M7

Pro4

Pro4
Pro4

M7

Pro4

Pro4

M7

M6

M7

c5

Pro4

M6

Pro4

Pro4

M5
M4

M7

M6
Pro4

M7

M5

M4

M2

M6

M6

Berwick & Districk Motor Club/
Berwick & District Motor Club

South of Scotland Car Club

Solway Car Club/ East Ayrshire Car
Club

Highland Car Club / Roger Albert
Clark Rally Motor Club

63 Car Club
63 Car Club

Highland Car Club/ CDMC

Highland Car Club/ Balnahinch &
District Motor Club

Highland Car Club

63 Car Club (Elgin)

Highland Car Club/ Mull Car Club

Stonehaven & District Motor Club/
East Ayrshire Car Club
63 Car Club

Stonehaven and District MC/ Solway
Car Club

Highland Car Club

Glenrothes Motor Sport Club/ East
Ayrshire Car Club

Highland Car Club/ Glenrothes Motor
Sport Club

Highland Car Club
Coltness Car Club

Solway Car Club / 63 Car Club

63 Car Club

Glenrothes Motor Sport Club/ East
Ayrshire Car Club

Solway Car Club

Highland Car Club/ Border Ecosse
Car Club

Caithness Car Club
Solway Car Club
Highland Car Club/ Morecambe Car

Club
East Ayrshire Car Club/ Glenrothes

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47
48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56
57

58

Michael Cruickshank
Peter Stewart/ Harry
Marchbank

William Paterson/ Tom
Hynd

Robert Adamson/ Jamie
Edwards

Kevin Crawford / Andrew
Stevenson

Steven Wood / Mary
Wood

Mike Moates / Gary
McDonald

Graeme Sherry / Ewan
Lees

Michael Renton/ John
Shepheard

Paddy Munro/ Dave
O'Brien

Brian Ross / Jamie
Mactavish

Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine

Sandy Fairbairn/ lan
Murray

Darren McDonald/ Sarah
Young

Alistair Brearley Snr/
Gerry Bryden

Ally Reid / Donald
Urquhart

Scott Peacock/ Craig
Wallace

Alistair Dalgliesh/ David
Dalgliesh

Allan Smith/ Sam Smith
James Campbell/ Ricky
Finlayson

Mike Grant / Graham
Kelman

Scott Macdonald/ Angus
MacNeil

Jordan Anderson/ Clare
Mackenzie

Thomas Rapson/ Michael
Sutherland

Donald Brooker/ Ewan
Lees

Ali Macleod/ Thomas
Jefferson

Kenny Wood/ Gordon
Chalmers

Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee
Richard Stewart/ Carin
Tait-Logan

John Brownie/ Gordon
Ritchie

Peugeot 208

Mitsubishi EVO
9

Ford Fiesta
Rally2
Mitsubishi Evo 9

Ford Fiesta
RWD

Subaru Impreza

Opel Manta 400

Subaru Impreza
GC8

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk
Il

Hyundai Accent
WRC

Mitsubishi
Lancer

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk2

Mitsubishi Evo 8

MG ZR

Mitsubishi
Lancer Evo 9

Honda Civic

Talbot Sunbeam
Ti
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza
WRX

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Legacy
RS

Ford Escort

BMW E30

BMW 325i
Peugeot 208

Opel Kadett C

1200

1997

1600

1997

1998

1998

1998

1990

1800

2500

1998

1997

1998

1998

1997

1600

1997

1995
1598

2000

1994

1998

2000

1994

1998

2000

2495
1199

1998

Pro2

M7

Pro4

M7

M4

C5

c3

M7

M4

M5

Pro4

M6

C5

C3

M6

M2

M7

C3
M2

C5

C5

C5

C5

H2

c3

M4

H2
Pro2

C3

Motor Sport Club
Solway Car Club/ South of Scotland

Car Club

Coltness Car Club

Coltness Car Car/ Solway Car Club
63 Car Club Ltd

Highland Car Club

Highland Car Club / ADMC

Coltness Car Club / Glenrothes Motor

Sport Club
Highland Car Club/ 63 Car Club

Skye Rally Club/ Border Ecosse Car
Club

63 Car Club/ Saltire Car Club
Scottish Sporting Car Club

Border Ecosse Car Club

63 Car Club

Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd/ East
Ayrshire Car Club

Highland Car Club

Solway Car Club/ Saltire Rally Club

Mull Car Club

Highland Car Club
Highland Car Club

63 Car Club

63 Car Club/ Mull Car Club
Highland Car Club

Caithness Car Club

Stonehaven & District Motor Club/
GMSC

Lewis Car Club

Highland Car Club

63 Car Club

Solway Coast Car Club/ Border
Ecosse Car Club

Stonehaven & District Motor Club



59 Colin Patterson/ Gary Ford Escort Mk2 2000 C3 63 Car Club
Clark

60 lain Urquhart / Michael Mitsubishi Evo 2 C5 Highland Car Club
Mackenzie

61 Cameron Black/ John Jack Mazda 323 1600 C5 Stonehaven & District Motor Club/

Turbo 4x4 Highland Car Club

62 Rhuaridh Campbell/ Chrysler 2000 M4 Skye Rally Club
Shaina Archibald Sunbeam

63 Hamish Grant/ Stewart Ford Escort Mk2 2500 M5 63 Car Club
Hurst

64 David McLeod/ Eamonn Chrysler 1600 H1 East Ayrshire Car Club
Boyle Sunbeam Ti

65 Jacob Harlington/ Oliver Volkswagen 1420 Cl1 63 CarClub
Harlington Polo

66 Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay Subaru Impreza 1998 M6 Solway Car Club
67 Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Peugeot 206 1600 C2 Machars Car Club
Hyslop Cup
68 Robert Proudlock/ Steven Vauxhall Adam 1600 M2 Solway Car Club / Highland Car Club

Brown

69 David MaclLeod/ David Peugeot 106 Gti 1600 C2 Highland Car Club
Falconer

70 Colin Smith/ Charles Vauxhall Astra 1998 C3 Highland Car Club
Mackenzie

71 Stephen Fraser/ Alan Vauxhall Nova 1598 M2 Highland Car Club
David Grant

72 Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Ford Fiesta 1598 M2 Dunfermline Car Club / Bolton Le-
Haggett R200 Moors

73 Peter Beaton/ Dean Ross Honda Civic 1600 M2 Skye Car Club

74 Aileen Forrest/ John Mitsubishi Evo 9 1997 M7 63 Car Club ( Elgin) Ltd/ 63 Car Club
Forrest (Elgin) Ltd

75 Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan  Subaru Impreza 1994 M6 Isle of Skye RC/ Dunfermline Car
Anderson Club

76 Meghan O'Kane/ John Ford Fiesta 1600 M2 Skye Car Club
O'Kane

77 Andrew Logan/ Calum Peugeot 205 1580 C2 Highland Car Club
Fraser

78 Nikki Addison/ Rachel Peugeot 106 1600 C2 Skye Car Club / Isle of skye
Matheson

79 Colin Baxter/ Alvin Ford Escort Mk 2000 C3 Highland Car Club
Campbell 2

80 Donald Murray/ Morgan Subaru Impreza 2000 C5 Highland Car Club
Redpath

81 Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo Suzuki Swift 1600 M2 Highland Car Club

82 Niall Philips / Michael Ford RS2000 2000 C5 Highland Car Club #45/ ADMC #6
Moates 4x4

83 Robert MacRae/ Ross Ford Escort Mk2 1962 C3 Skye Car Club
MacRae

84 Robert Tonge/ Sean MG ZR 1396 Cl1 63 CarClub
Newlands

85 Tommy Sutherland / Ryan Skoda Favorit 1289 C1 Highland Car Club
Renwick

86 Justin Gunning/ Stuart Ford Fiesta R2 1600 M2 East Ayrshire Car Club
McBride

87 Scott Mccombie / Charley Mitsubishi Evo 6 2000 M7 Stonehaven & District Motor Club/
Sayer-Payne Saltire Rally Club

88 Liam Richardson / Darren Peugeot 306 2 C3 Highland Car Club

Kennedy



89 Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry Ford Escort 1975 H2 South of Scotland/ RAC Motor Club

90 Jim McDowall/ Finlay Ford Escort 1998 M4 Mull Car Club
Donnan Mk11

91 Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Ford Focus 2000 C5 63 CarClub
Arbuthnott

There are 90 entries, and 84 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 5th March 2022 at 18:05 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of
the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cis
M7

M7

2 Pro4
4 Pro4
10 M7
7 M7
6 Pro4d
15 Pro4
11 M6
29 M6
87 M7
32 Pro4
9 Pro4
18 Pro4
30 Pro2
37 M7
40 Pro4
12 M7
33 M7
23 Pro4
51 C5
26 M4
5 Pro4
20 M4
44 M6
38 M4
28 M6
55 M4
47 C3
22 M6
19 M5
39 M5
86 M2
35 C5
52 C5
68 M2
50 C5
53 H2
91 C5
60 C5
62 M4
58 C3
43 C3

A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2022

-

Final Individual Times
Crew 1
Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole 11:13
Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair 11:21
David Bogie/ Kevin Rae 12:13
Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh 11:15
Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth 11:33
Scott Beattie/ Paula Swinscoe 11:26
Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts 11:27
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock 12:19
Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn 12:25
Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank 12:33
Scott Mccombie / Charley Sayer-Payne 12:27
Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards 12:33
Donnie Macdonald/ Andrew Falconer 12:54
John Morrison/ Peter Carstairs 12:42
Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank 12:14
Michael Renton/ John Shepheard 12:36
Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine 12:54
Keith Morris/ Terry Mallin 12:47
Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson 13:09
John Rintoul/ Laura Connell 12:47
Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie 12:56
James Brims/ lain Macdonald 12:58
John Wink/ Neil Shanks 11:42
John Crawford/ Karen MacLeod 13:10
Ally Reid / Donald Urquhart 13:33
Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien 13:18
Matt Calderwood / Philip Sandham 12:40
Kenny Wood/ Gordon Chalmers 13:52
Allan Smith/ Sam Smith 13:24
Andy Horne/ Alison Horne 13:52
Thomas Gray/ Tom Howie 14:24
Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish 13:53
Justin Gunning/ Stuart McBride 13:37
Mike Moates / Gary McDonald 13:47
Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland 14:11
Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown 14:00
Scott Macdonald/ Angus MacNeil 14:34
Donald Brooker/ Ewan Lees 14:31
Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott 14:39
lain Urquhart / Michael Mackenzie 14:57
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald 14:40
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie 14:36
Alistair Brearley Snr/ Gerry Bryden 14:46

A.M.PHILLIP

in Position Order to TC 5A
Cls O/A
2 3 4 5 Penalty Total Pos Pos
5:33 8:29 11:14 5:31 42:00 1 1
5:34 8:32 11:23 5:29 42:19 2 2
5:38 8:11 11:03 5:25 42:30 1 3
5:34 8:28 11:07 6:16 42:40 2 4
5:38 8:32 11:31 5:35 42:49 3 5
5:36  9:47 11:26 5:35 43:50 4 6
5:33 8:29 12:20 6:08 43:57 3 7
6:00 8:30 12:43 5:57 45:29 4 8
6:01 9:00 12:13 5:58 45:37 1 9
6:06 8:46 12:43 6:06 46:14 2 10
6:06 8:51 12:43 6:15 46:22 5 11
6:08 8:53 12:43 6:12 46:29 5 12
6:07 8:46 12:41 6:03 46:31 6 13
6:04 9:01 12:43 6:07 46:37 7 14
6:19 9:15 12:43 6:07 46:38 1 15
6:04 9:16 12:43 6:12 46:51 6 16
6:09 8:42 12:43 6:27 46:55 8 17
6:10 9:06 12:43 6:16 47:02 7 18
6:02 8:54 12:43 6:15 47:03 8 19
7:12 8:45 12:43 6:13 47:40 9 20
6:23 9:24 12:43 6:17 47:43 1 21
6:21 9:21 12:43 6:25 47:48 1 22
5:45 13:00 11:46 5:44 47:57 10 23
6:22 9:38 12:43 6:18 48:11 2 24
6:25 9:11 12:43 6:24 48:16 3 25
6:21 9:36 12:43 6:19 48:17 3 26
6:00 9:00 12:43 6:08 2:00 48:31 4 27
Car 28 Penalty details:- 2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 3C
6:25 9:31 12:43 6:17 48:48 4 28
6:26 9:53 12:43 6:35 49:01 1 29
6:29 9:21 12:43 6:39 49:04 5 30
6:18 9:33 12:43 6:23 49:21 1 31
6:43 9:38 12:43 6:31 49:28 2 32
6:25 10:19 12:43 6:29 49:33 1 33
6:55 9:44 12:43 6:54 50:03 2 34
6:54 9:41 12:43 6:43 50:12 3 35
6:54 10:07 12:43 6:31 50:15 2 36
6:52 9:54 12:43 6:43 50:46 4 37
6:59 9:55 12:43 6:50 50:58 1 38
7:09 9:33 12:43 7:06 51:10 5 39
6:59 9:48 12:43 7:01 51:28 6 40
6:55 10:25 12:43 7:00 51:43 5 41
7:03 10:23 12:43 7:05 51:50 2 42
7:05 10:26 12:43 6:57 51:57 3 43
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56
57
67
72
64
45
80
65
75
74
76
71
82
31
70
88
85

77
81
78
83
90

H2
Pro2
C2
M2
H1
M2
C5
C1
M6
M7
M2
M2
C5
M7
C3
C3
C1

Cc2
M2
Cc2
C3
M4

Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan
Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett
David McLeod/ Eamonn Boyle
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Donald Murray/ Morgan Redpath
Jacob Harlington/ Oliver Harlington
Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest
Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane
Stephen Fraser/ Alan David Grant
Niall Philips / Michael Moates
William Paterson/ Tom Hynd

Colin Smith/ Charles Mackenzie
Liam Richardson / Darren Kennedy
Tommy Sutherland / Ryan Renwick

Andrew Logan/ Calum Fraser
Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo

Nikki Addison/ Rachel Matheson
Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae
Jim McDowall/ Finlay Donnan

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
Lochletter 1 Boblainy 1
11.38 miles 5.81 miles

14:48 7:17 10:20 12:43 7:10 52:18 2 44
14:51 7:11 10:34 12:43 7:00 52:19 2 45
15:07 7:03 10:37 12:43 7:17 52:47 1 46
14:41 7:10 10:42 12:43 7:33 52:49 3 47
15:06 7:03 10:42 12:43 7:15 52:49 1 48
14:07 6:47 10:04 12:43 9:28 53:09 4 49
15:29 7:17 10:21 12:43 7:24 53:14 7 50
15:17 7:09 10:40 12:43 7:30 53:19 1 51
14:58 7:20 10:53 12:43 7:26 53:20 6 52
15:20 7:56 10:08 12:43 7:37 53:44 9 53
15:41 7:43 10:50 12:43 7:23 54:20 5 54
15:20 7:20 11:36 12:43 7:38 54:37 6 55
16:23 7:36 10:46 12:43 7:26 54:54 8 56
12:15 5:53 18:43 12:43 5:51 55:25 10 57
17:19 7:18 10:53 12:43 7:31 55:44 4 58
16:18 8:00 11:28 12:43 8:05 56:34 5 59
15:51 7:48 11:18 12:43 7:38 2:00 57:18 2 60
Car 85 Penalty details:- 2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 2A
15:31 7:43 11:40 12:43 10:29 58:06 2 61
17:21 8:13 11:43 12:43 8:22 58:22 7 62
20:28 7:37 10:55 12:43 7:27 59:10 3 63
16:44 11:01 11:36 12:43 7:29 59:33 6 64
25:00 7:07 10:27 12:43 7:10 1:02:27 6 65
Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Millbuie Lochletter 2 Boblainy 2
8.91 miles 11.38 miles 5.81 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 5th March 2022 at 18:05 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of
the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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32
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Cls
M7
Pro4
M7
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
M7
Pro4
Pro4
M7
M6
M7
C5

Pro4
M6
Pro4
Pro4
M5
M4
M7
M6
Pro4
M7
M5
M4
M2
M6

M6
Pro2
M7
Pro4
M7
M4
C5
C3
M7
M4
M5
Pro4
M6
C5
C3

-
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A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2022

Final Individual Times
Crew 1
Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole 11:13
David Bogie/ Kevin Rae 12:13
Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair 11:21
Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh 11:15
John Wink/ Neil Shanks 11:42
Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts 11:27
Scott Beattie/ Paula Swinscoe 11:26
Alan Carmichael / Ivor Lamont
Donnie Macdonald/ Andrew Falconer 12:54
Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth 11:33
Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn 12:25
Keith Morris/ Terry Mallin 12:47
Scott Mutch / Greg McDonald 12:39
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock 12:19
Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone
lan Forgan/ Chris Lees 11:37
John Morrison/ Peter Carstairs 12:42
Thomas Gray/ Tom Howie 14:24
John Crawford/ Karen MacLeod 13:10
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry 25:00
Andy Horne/ Alison Horne 13:52
John Rintoul/ Laura Connell 12:47
Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben
David Wilson/ Callum Atkinson
James Brims/ lain Macdonald 12:58
Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick 13:09
Matt Calderwood / Philip Sandham 12:40
Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank 12:33
Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank 12:14
William Paterson/ Tom Hynd 12:15
Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards 12:33
Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson 13:09
Steven Wood / Mary Wood
Mike Moates / Gary McDonald 13:47
Graeme Sherry / Ewan Lees
Michael Renton/ John Shepheard 12:36
Paddy Munro/ Dave QO'Brien 13:18
Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish 13:53
Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine 12:54
Sandy Fairbairn/ lan Murray 13:40
Darren McDonald/ Sarah Young
Alistair Brearley Snr/ Gerry Bryden 14:46

in Starting Order

2 3
5:33 8:29
5:38 8:11
5:34 8:32
5:34 8:28
5:45 13:00
5:33 8:29
5:36 9:47

6:07 8:46
5:38 8:32
6:01 9:00
6:10 9:06
6:15 8:59

4
11:14
11:03
11:23
11:07
11:46
12:20
11:26

12:41
11:31
12:13
12:43

to TC 5A
Cls
5 Penalty Total Pos
5:31 42:00 1
5:25 42:30 1
5:29 42:19 2
6:16 42:40 2
5:44 47:57 10
6:08 43:57 3
5:35 43:50 4
Engine
6:03 46:31 6
5:35 42:49 3
5:58 45:37 1
6:16 47:02 7

1:15:00 Retired - OTL
Car 14 Penalty details:- 1:15:00 for 75:00 late at TC O

O/A
Pos

13

18

6:00 8:30 12:43 5:57 45:29 4 8
Engine

5:39 8:26 Accident

6:04 9:01 12:43 6:07 46:37 7 14

6:18 9:33 12:43 6:23 49:21 1 31

6:22 9:38 12:43 6:18 48:11 2 24
Fire

6:29 9:21 12:43 6:39 49:04 5 30

7:12 8:45 12:43 6:13 47:40 9 20
Engine Fire
Off Road

6:21 9:21 12:43 6:25 47:48 1 22

6:21 Driveshaft

6:00 9:00 12:43 6:08 2:00 48:31 4 27

Car 28 Penalty details:- 2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 3C

6:06 8:46 12:43 6:06 46:14 2 10

6:19 9:15 12:43 6:07 46:38 1 15

5:53 18:43 12:43 5:51 55:25 10 57

6:08 8:53 12:43 6:12 46:29 5 12

6:02 8:54 12:43 6:15 47:03 8 19
Rolled

6:55 9:44 12:43 6:54 50:03 2 34
Non Starter

6:04 9:16 12:43 6:12 46:51 6 16

6:21 9:36 12:43 6:19 48:17 3 26

6:43 9:38 12:43 6:31 49:28 2 32

6:09 8:42 12:43 6:27 46:55 8 17

6:58 8:54 Damaged Exhaust
Engine

7:05 10:26 12:43 6:57 51:57 3 43
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90
91

M6
M2
M7
C3
M2
C5
C5
C5
C5
H2
C3
M4
H2
Pro2
C3
C3
C5
C5
M4
M5
H1
C1
M6
C2
M2
C2
C3
M2
M2
M2
M7
M6
M2
C2
Cc2
C3
C5
M2
C5
C3
C1
C1

M2
M7
C3
H2
M4
C5

Ally Reid / Donald Urquhart

Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Alistair Dalgliesh/ David Dalgliesh
Allan Smith/ Sam Smith

James Campbell/ Ricky Finlayson
Mike Grant / Graham Kelman
Scott Macdonald/ Angus MacNeil
Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie
Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland
Donald Brooker/ Ewan Lees

Ali Macleod/ Thomas Jefferson
Kenny Wood/ Gordon Chalmers
Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie
Colin Patterson/ Gary Clark

lain Urquhart / Michael Mackenzie
Cameron Black/ John Jack
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
Hamish Grant/ Stewart Hurst
David McLeod/ Eamonn Boyle
Jacob Harlington/ Oliver Harlington
Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay

Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
David MacLeod/ David Falconer
Colin Smith/ Charles Mackenzie
Stephen Fraser/ Alan David Grant
Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett
Peter Beaton/ Dean Ross

Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson
Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane
Andrew Logan/ Calum Fraser

Nikki Addison/ Rachel Matheson
Colin Baxter/ Alvin Campbell
Donald Murray/ Morgan Redpath
Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo

Niall Philips / Michael Moates
Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae
Robert Tonge/ Sean Newlands
Tommy Sutherland / Ryan Renwick

Justin Gunning/ Stuart McBride

Scott Mccombie / Charley Sayer-Payne
Liam Richardson / Darren Kennedy
Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry

Jim McDowall/ Finlay Donnan

Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
Lochletter 1 Boblainy 1
11.38 miles 5.81 miles

13:33 6:25 9:11 12:43 6:24 48:16 3 25
14:07 6:47 10:04 12:43 9:28 53:09 4 49
14:36 6:46 9:47 Engine
13:24 6:26 9:53 12:43 6:35 49:01 1 29
14:28 7:22 10:20 Mechanical
Rolled
14:34 6:52 9:54 12:43 6:43 50:46 4 37
12:56 6:23 9:24 12:43 6:17 47:43 1 21
14:11 6:54 9:41 12:43 6:43 50:12 3 35
14:31 6:59 9:55 12:43 6:50 50:58 1 38
Non Starter
13:52 6:25 9:31 12:43 6:17 48:48 4 28
14:48 7:17 10:20 12:43 7:10 52:18 2 44
14:51 7:11 10:34 12:43 7:00 52:19 2 45
14:36 7:03 10:23 12:43 7:05 51:50 2 42
Retired
14:57 6:59 9:48 12:43 7:01 51:28 6 40
14:23 6:56 Gasket
14:40 6:55 10:25 12:43 7:00 51:43 5 41
16:48 Mechanical
15:06 7:03 10:42 12:43 7:15 52:49 1 48
15:17 7:09 10:40 12:43 7:30 53:19 1 51
Clutch
15:07 7:03 10:37 12:43 7:17 52:47 1 46
14:00 6:54 10:07 12:43 6:31 50:15 2 36
Driveshaft
17:19 7:18 10:53 12:43 7:31 55:44 4 58
15:20 7:20 11:36 12:43 7:38 54:37 6 55
14:41 7:10 10:42 12:43 7:33 52:49 3 47
14:20 7:09 10:51 Mechanical
15:20 7:56 10:08 12:43 7:37 53:44 9 53
14:58 7:20 10:53 12:43 7:26 53:20 6 52
15:41 7:43 10:50 12:43 7:23 54:20 5 54
15:31 7:43 11:40 12:43 10:29 58:06 2 61
20:28 7:37 10:55 12:43 7:27 59:10 3 63
Off Road
15:29 7:17 10:21 12:43 7:24 53:14 7 50
17:21 8:13 11:43 12:43 8:22 58:22 7 62
16:23 7:36 10:46 12:43 7:26 54:54 8 56
16:44 11:01 11:36 12:43 7:29 59:33 6 64
15:18 7:11 Broken Cam Gear
15:51 7:48 11:18 12:43 7:38 2:00 57:18 2 60
Car 85 Penalty details:- 2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 2A
13:37 6:25 10:19 12:43 6:29 49:33 1 33
12:27 6:06 8:51 12:43 6:15 46:22 5 11
16:18 8:00 11:28 12:43 8:05 56:34 5 59
14:06 Engine
25:00 7:07 10:27 12:43 7:10 1:02:27 6 65
14:39 7:09 9:33 12:43 7:06 51:10 5 39
Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Millbuie Lochletter 2 Boblainy 2
8.91 miles 11.38 miles 5.81 miles



These results became Final on Saturday 5th March 2022 at 18:05 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of
the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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= A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2022

A.M.PHILLIP

Snowman Rally Final Individual Times in Class Order to TC 5A
Cls O/A

Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3 4 5 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Class C1

65 C1l Jacob Harlington/ Oliver Harlington 15:17 7:09 10:40 12:43 7:30 53:19 1 51

85 C1l Tommy Sutherland / Ryan Renwick 15:51 7:48 11:18 12:43 7:38 2:00 57:18 2 60
Car 85 Penalty details:- 2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 2A

Class C2
67 C2 Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop 15:07 7:03 10:37 12:43 7:17 52:47 1 46
77 C2 Andrew Logan/ Calum Fraser 15:31 7:43 11:40 12:43 10:29 58:06 2 ol
78 C2 Nikki Addison/ Rachel Matheson 20:28 7:37 10:55 12:43 7:27 59:10 3 63
Class C3
47  C3 Allan Smith/ Sam Smith 13:24 6:26 9:53 12:43 6:35 49:01 1 29
58 C3 John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie 14:36 7:03 10:23 12:43 7:05 51:50 2 42
43 C3 Alistair Brearley Snr/ Gerry Bryden 14:46 7:05 10:26 12:43 6:57 51:57 3 43
70 C3 Colin Smith/ Charles Mackenzie 17:19 7:18 10:53 12:43 7:31 55:44 4 58
88 C3 Liam Richardson / Darren Kennedy 16:18 8:00 11:28 12:43 8:05 56:34 5 59
83 C3 Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae 16:44 11:01 11:36 12:43 7:29 59:33 6 64
Class C5
51 C5 Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie 12:56 6:23 9:24 12:43 6:17 47:43 1 21
35 C5 Mike Moates / Gary McDonald 13:47 6:55 9:44 12:43 6:54 50:03 2 34
52 C5 Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland 14:11 6:54 9:41 12:43 6:43 50:12 3 35
50 C5 Scott Macdonald/ Angus MacNeil 14:34 6:52 9:54 12:43 6:43 50:46 4 37
91 C5 Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott 14:39 7:09 9:33 12:43 7:06 51:10 5 39
60 C5 lain Urquhart / Michael Mackenzie 14:57 6:59 9:48 12:43 7:01 51:28 6 40
80 C5 Donald Murray/ Morgan Redpath 15:29 7:17 10:21 12:43 7:24 53:14 7 50
82 C5 Niall Philips / Michael Moates 16:23 7:36 10:46 12:43 7:26 54:54 8 56
Class H1
64 H1l David McLeod/ Eamonn Boyle 15:06 7:03 10:42 12:43 7:15 52:49 1 48
Class H2
53 H2 Donald Brooker/ Ewan Lees 14:31 6:59 9:55 12:43 6:50 50:58 1 38
56 H2 Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee 14:48 7:17 10:20 12:43 7:10 52:18 2 44
Class M2
86 M2 Justin Gunning/ Stuart McBride 13:37 6:25 10:19 12:43 6:29 49:33 1 33
68 M2 Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown 14:00 6:54 10:07 12:43 6:31 50:15 2 36
72 M2 Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett 14:41 7:10 10:42 12:43 7:33 52:49 3 47
45 M2 Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace 14:07 6:47 10:04 12:43 9:28 53:09 4 49
76 M2 Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane 15:41 7:43 10:50 12:43 7:23 54:20 5 54
71 M2 Stephen Fraser/ Alan David Grant 15:20 7:20 11:36 12:43 7:38 54:37 6 55
81 M2 Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo 17:21 8:13 11:43 12:43 8:22 58:22 7 62
Class M4
26 M4 James Brims/ lain Macdonald 12:58 6:21 9:21 12:43 6:25 47:48 1 22
20 M4 John Crawford/ Karen MacLeod 13:10 6:22 9:38 12:43 6:18 48:11 2 24
38 M4 Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien 13:18 6:21 9:36 12:43 6:19 48:17 3 26
55 M4 Kenny Wood/ Gordon Chalmers 13:52 6:25 9:31 12:43 6:17 48:48 4 28
62 M4 Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald 14:40 6:55 10:25 12:43 7:00 51:43 5 41
90 M4 Jim McDowall/ Finlay Donnan 25:00 7:07 10:27 12:43 7:10 1:02:27 6 65
Class M5
19 M5 Thomas Gray/ Tom Howie 14:24 6:18 9:33 12:43 6:23 49:21 1 31
39 M5 Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish 13:53 6:43 9:38 12:43 6:31 49:28 2 32

Class M6
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11 M6 Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn

29 M6 Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

44 M6 Ally Reid / Donald Urquhart
28 M6 Matt Calderwood / Philip Sandham

22 M6 Andy Horne/ Alison Horne
75 M6 Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson
Class M7
1 M7 Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole
3 M7 Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
10 M7 Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth
7 M7 Scott Beattie/ Paula Swinscoe

87 M7 Scott Mccombie / Charley Sayer-Payne

37 M7 Michael Renton/ John Shepheard
12 M7 Keith Morris/ Terry Mallin
33 M7 Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
74 M7 Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest
31 M7 William Paterson/ Tom Hynd
Class Pro2
30 Pro2 Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank
57 Pro2 Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan
Class Pro4
2 Pro4 David Bogie/ Kevin Rae
4 Pro4 Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh
6 Pro4 Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts
15 Pro4 Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
32 Pro4 Robert Adamson/Jamie Edwards
9 Pro4 Donnie Macdonald/ Andrew Falconer
18 Pro4 John Morrison/ Peter Carstairs
40 Pro4 Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine
23 Pro4 John Rintoul/ Laura Connell
5 Pro4 John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
Lochletter 1 Boblainy 1
11.38 miles 5.81 miles

12:25 6:01 9:00 12:13 5:58 45:37 1 9
12:33 6:06 8:46 12:43 6:06 46:14 2 10
13:33 6:25 9:11 12:43 6:24 48:16 3 25
12:40 6:00 9:00 12:43 6:08 2:00 48:31 4 27
Car 28 Penalty details:- 2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 3C
13:52 6:29 9:21 12:43 6:39 49:04 5 30
14:58 7:20 10:53 12:43 7:26 53:20 6 52
11:13 5:33 8:29 11:14 5:31 42:00 1 1
11:21 5:34 8:32 11:23 5:29 42:19 2 2
11:33 5:38 8:32 11:31 5:35 42:49 3 5
11:26 5:36 9:47 11:26 5:35 43:50 4 6
12:27 6:06 8:51 12:43 6:15 46:22 5 11
12:36 6:04 9:16 12:43 6:12 46:51 6 16
12:47 6:10 9:06 12:43 6:16 47:02 7 18
13:09 6:02 8:54 12:43 6:15 47:03 8 19
15:20 7:56 10:08 12:43 7:37 53:44 9 53
12:15 5:53 18:43 12:43 5:51 55:25 10 57
12:14 6:19 9:15 12:43 6:07 46:38 1 15
14:51 7:11 10:34 12:43 7:00 52:19 2 45
12:13 5:38 8:11 11:03 5:25 42:30 1 3
11:15 5:34 8:28 11:07 6:16 42:40 2 4
11:27 5:33 8:29 12:20 6:08 43:57 3 7
12:19 6:00 8:30 12:43 5:57 45:29 4 8
12:33 6:08 8:53 12:43 6:12 46:29 5 12
12:54 6:07 8:46 12:41 6:03 46:31 6 13
12:42 6:04 9:01 12:43 6:07 46:37 7 14
12:54 6:09 8:42 12:43 6:27 46:55 8 17
12:47 7:12 8:45 12:43 6:13 47:40 9 20
11:42 5:45 13:00 11:46 5:44 47:57 10 23
Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Millbuie Lochletter 2 Boblainy 2
8.91 miles 11.38 miles 5.81 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 5th March 2022 at 18:05 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of

the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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15
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87
32

18
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40
12
33
23
51
26

20
44
38
28
55
47
22
19
39
86
35
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68
50
53
91
60
62
58

Pro4
M6
M6

M7
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
Pro2

M7
Pro4

M7

M7
Pro4

C5

M4
Pro4

M4

M6

M4

M6

M4

C3

M6

M5

M5

M2

C5

C5

M2

C5

H2

C5

C5

M4

C3

A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2022
Overall Results

Final

Crew

Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole
Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
David Bogie/ Kevin Rae
Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh
Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth

Scott Beattie/ Paula Swinscoe
Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn

Duncan Campbell/ Michael
Cruickshank

Scott Mccombie / Charley Sayer-Payne
Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards
Donnie Macdonald/ Andrew Falconer
John Morrison/ Peter Carstairs

Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank
Michael Renton/ John Shepheard
Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine

Keith Morris/ Terry Mallin

Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
John Rintoul/ Laura Connell

Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie
James Brims/ lain Macdonald

John Wink/ Neil Shanks

John Crawford/ Karen MacLeod

Ally Reid / Donald Urquhart

Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien

Matt Calderwood / Philip Sandham
Kenny Wood/ Gordon Chalmers
Allan Smith/ Sam Smith

Andy Horne/ Alison Horne

Thomas Gray/ Tom Howie

Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish

Justin Gunning/ Stuart McBride

Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland
Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Scott Macdonald/ Angus MacNeil
Donald Brooker/ Ewan Lees

Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott
lain Urquhart / Michael Mackenzie
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie

A.M.PHILLIP
T Trucktech

Car

Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Mini JCW WRC
Ford Fiesta R5

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO
9

Mitsubishi Evo 7
Ford Focus

Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Mitsubishi Evo 6
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5
Peugeot 208
Subaru Impreza GC8
Hyundai Accent WRC
Mitsibushi Evo
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 7
BMW E30

Honda Civic
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Fiesta R2
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Adam
Subaru Impreza WRX
Subaru Legacy RS
Ford Focus
Mitsubishi Evo
Chrysler Sunbeam
Opel Kadett C

to TC 5A
Total CIs O/A from
Penalty Pos Pos Leader
42:00 1 1
42:19 2 2 +0:19
42:30 1 3 +0:30
42:40 2 4 +0:40
42:49 3 5 +0:49
43:50 4 6 +1:50
43:57 3 7 +1:57
45:29 4 8 +3:29
45:37 1 9 +3:37
46:14 2 10 +4:14
46:22 5 11 +4:22
46:29 5 12 +4:29
46:31 6 13 +4:31
46:37 7 14 +4:37
46:38 1 15 +4:38
46:51 6 16 +4:51
46:55 8 17 +4:55
47:02 7 18 +5:02
47:03 8 19 +5:03
47:40 9 20 +5:40
47:43 1 21 +5:43
47:48 1 22 +5:48
47:57 10 23 +5:57
48:11 2 24 +6:11
48:16 3 25 +6:16
48:17 3 26 +6:17
48:31 4 27 +6:31
48:48 4 28 +6:48
49:01 1 29 +7:01
49:04 5 30 +7:04
49:21 1 31 +7:21
49:28 2 32 +7:28
49:33 1 33 +7:33
50:03 2 34 +8:03
50:12 3 35 +8:12
50:15 2 36 +8:15
50:46 4 37 +8:46
50:58 1 38 +8:58
51:10 5 39 +9:10
51:28 6 40 +9:28
51:43 5 41 +9:43
51:50 2 42 +9:50

in Position Order

Diff Diff from

car
ahead

+0:19
+0:11
+0:10
+0:09

+1:01
+0:07
+1:32
+0:08
+0:37

+0:08
+0:07
+0:02
+0:06
+0:01
+0:13
+0:04
+0:07
+0:01
+0:37
+0:03
+0:05
+0:09
+0:14
+0:05
+0:01
+0:14
+0:17
+0:13
+0:03
+0:17
+0:07
+0:05
+0:30
+0:09
+0:03
+0:31
+0:12
+0:12
+0:18
+0:15
+0:07
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43 C3 Alistair Brearley Snr/ Gerry Bryden
56 H2 Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee
57 Pro2 Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan

67
72
64
45
80
65
75
74
76
71
82
31
70
88
85
77
81
78
83
90

C2
M2
H1
M2
C5
C1
M6
M7
M2
M2
C5
M7
C3
C3
C1
C2
M2
Cc2
C3
M4

Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett
David McLeod/ Eamonn Boyle
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Donald Murray/ Morgan Redpath
Jacob Harlington/ Oliver Harlington
Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest
Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane
Stephen Fraser/ Alan David Grant
Niall Philips / Michael Moates
William Paterson/ Tom Hynd

Colin Smith/ Charles Mackenzie
Liam Richardson / Darren Kennedy
Tommy Sutherland / Ryan Renwick
Andrew Logan/ Calum Fraser
Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo

Nikki Addison/ Rachel Matheson
Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae

Jim McDowall/ Finlay Donnan

Ford Escort Mk2
BMW 325i
Peugeot 208
Peugeot 206 Cup
Ford Fiesta R200

Chrysler Sunbeam Ti

MG ZR

Subaru Impreza
Volkswagen Polo
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Nova
Ford RS2000 4x4
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Vauxhall Astra
Peugeot 306
Skoda Favorit
Peugeot 205
Suzuki Swift
Peugeot 106
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk11

51:57
52:18
52:19
52:47
52:49
52:49
53:09
53:14
53:19
53:20
53:44
54:20
54:37
54:54
55:25
55:44
56:34
57:18
58:06
58:22
59:10
59:33

1:02:27

0 o0 Ul VWO P N B PF W EFE NNW

=
o

O 0 W N NN U BN

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

+9:57
+10:18
+10:19
+10:47
+10:49
+10:49
+11:09
+11:14
+11:19
+11:20
+11:44
+12:20
+12:37
+12:54
+13:25
+13:44
+14:34
+15:18
+16:06
+16:22
+17:10
+17:33
+20:27

+0:07
+0:21
+0:01
+0:28
+0:02

+0:20
+0:05
+0:05
+0:01
+0:24
+0:36
+0:17
+0:17
+0:31
+0:19
+0:50
+0:44
+0:48
+0:16
+0:48
+0:23
+2:54

These results became Final on Saturday 5th March 2022 at 18:05 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of
the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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A.M.PHILLIP
T Trucktech

Snowman Rally
A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2022
Final Overall Results in Starting Order to TC 5A
Total Clis O/A
Car CIs Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
1 M7 Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole Mitsubishi Evo 9 42:00 1 1
2 Pro4 David Bogie/ Kevin Rae Mini JCW WRC 42:30 1 3

3 M7 Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair Subaru Impreza 42:19 2 2
4 Pro4 Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta R5 42:40 2 4
5 Pro4 John Wink/ Neil Shanks Hyundai i20 R5 47:57 10 23
6 Pro4 Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts Ford Focus 43:57 3 7
7 M7 Scott Beattie/ Paula Swinscoe Mitsubishi Evo 7 43:50 4
9 Pro4 Donnie Macdonald/ Andrew Falconer Ford Fiesta Rally 2 46:31 6 13
10 M7 Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 42:49 3 5
11 M6 Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn Subaru Impreza 45:37 1
12 M7 Keith Morris/ Terry Mallin Mitsibushi Evo 47:02 7 18
14 C5 Scott Mutch / Greg McDonald Subaru GC8 1:42:53
15 Pro4 Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock Ford Fiesta R5 45:29 4 8
17 Pro4 lan Forgan/ Chris Lees Ford Fiesta 25:42
18 Pro4 John Morrison/ Peter Carstairs Ford Fiesta R5 46:37 14
19 M5 Thomas Gray/ Tom Howie Ford Escort Mk2 49:21 31
20 M4 John Crawford/ Karen MacLeod Ford Escort Mk2 48:11 24
21 M7 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry Proton Satria Evo 25:00
22 M6 Andy Horne/ Alison Horne Subaru Impreza 49:04 5 30
23 Pro4 John Rintoul/ Laura Connell Ford Fiesta R5 47:40 9 20
24 M7 Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben Mitsubishi Evo 9
25 M5 David Wilson/ Callum Atkinson BMW Compact
26 M4 James Brims/ lain Macdonald Ford Escort Mk2 47:48 1 22
27 M2 Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick MG ZR 19:30
28 M6 Matt Calderwood / Philip Sandham Mitsubishi Evo 7 48:31 4 27
29 M6 Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank Subaru Impreza 46:14 2 10
30 Pro2 Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank Peugeot 208 46:38 1 15
31 M7 William Paterson/ Tom Hynd Mitsubishi EVO 9 55:25 10 57
32 Pro4 Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards Ford Fiesta Rally2 46:29 5 12
33 M7 Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson Mitsubishi Evo 9 47:03 8 19
34 M4 Steven Wood / Mary Wood Ford Fiesta RWD
35 C5 Mike Moates / Gary McDonald Subaru Impreza 50:03 2 34
37 M7 Michael Renton/ John Shepheard Subaru Impreza GC8 46:51 6 16
38 M4 Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien Ford Escort 48:17 3 26
39 M5 Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish Ford Escort Mk Il 49:28 2 32
40 Pro4 Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine Hyundai Accent WRC 46:55 8 17
41 M6 Sandy Fairbairn/ lan Murray Mitsubishi Lancer 29:32
42 C5 Darren McDonald/ Sarah Young Subaru Impreza
43 C3 Alistair Brearley Snr/ Gerry Bryden Ford Escort Mk2 51:57 3 43
44 M6 Ally Reid / Donald Urquhart Mitsubishi Evo 8 48:16 3 25
45 M2 Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace MG ZR 53:09 49
46 M7 Alistair Dalgliesh/ David Dalgliesh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 31:09
47 C3 Allan Smith/ Sam Smith Honda Civic 49:01 1 29
48 M2 James Campbell/ Ricky Finlayson Talbot Sunbeam Ti 32:10
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49
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

These results became Final on Saturday 5th March 2022 at 18:05 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of

Mike Grant / Graham Kelman

Scott Macdonald/ Angus MacNeil
Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie
Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland
Donald Brooker/ Ewan Lees

Kenny Wood/ Gordon Chalmers
Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie

lain Urquhart / Michael Mackenzie
Cameron Black/ John Jack
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
Hamish Grant/ Stewart Hurst
David McLeod/ Eamonn Boyle
Jacob Harlington/ Oliver Harlington
Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay

Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
David MacLeod/ David Falconer
Colin Smith/ Charles Mackenzie
Stephen Fraser/ Alan David Grant
Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett
Peter Beaton/ Dean Ross

Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson
Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane
Andrew Logan/ Calum Fraser

Nikki Addison/ Rachel Matheson
Colin Baxter/ Alvin Campbell
Donald Murray/ Morgan Redpath
Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo

Niall Philips / Michael Moates
Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae
Robert Tonge/ Sean Newlands
Tommy Sutherland / Ryan Renwick
Justin Gunning/ Stuart McBride
Scott Mccombie / Charley Sayer-Payne
Liam Richardson / Darren Kennedy
Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry

Jim McDowall/ Finlay Donnan
Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott

the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza WRX

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Legacy RS
BMW E30

BMW 325i
Peugeot 208

Opel Kadett C
Mitsubishi Evo

Mazda 323 Turbo 4x4

Chrysler Sunbeam
Ford Escort Mk2

Chrysler Sunbeam Ti

Volkswagen Polo
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 206 Cup
Vauxhall Adam
Peugeot 106 Gti
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta R200
Honda Civic
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 106
Ford Escort Mk 2
Subaru Impreza
Suzuki Swift
Ford RS2000 4x4
Ford Escort Mk2
MG ZR

Skoda Favorit
Ford Fiesta R2
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Peugeot 306
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk11
Ford Focus

50:46
47:43
50:12
50:58
48:48
52:18
52:19
51:50
51:28
21:19
51:43
16:48
52:49
53:19

52:47
50:15

55:44
54:37
52:49
32:20
53:44
53:20
54:20
58:06
59:10

53:14
58:22
54:54
59:33
22:29
57:18
49:33
46:22
56:34
14:06
1:02:27
51:10
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37
21
35
38
28
44
45
42
40

41

48
51

46
36

58
55
47

53
52
54
61
63

50
62
56
64

60
33
11
59

65
39
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A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2022

Showman Rally Final Overall Results in Class Order to TC 5A
Total CIs O/A
Car CIs Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class C1
65 C1 Jacob Harlington/ Oliver Harlington Volkswagen Polo 53:19 1 51
85 C1 Tommy Sutherland / Ryan Renwick Skoda Favorit 57:18 2 60
Class C2
67 C2 Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop Peugeot 206 Cup 52:47 1 46
77 C2 Andrew Logan/ Calum Fraser Peugeot 205 58:06 2 ol
78 C2 Nikki Addison/ Rachel Matheson Peugeot 106 59:10 3 63
Class C3
47 C3 Allan Smith/ Sam Smith Honda Civic 49:01 1 29
58 C3 John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie Opel Kadett C 51:50 2 42
43 C3 Alistair Brearley Snr/ Gerry Bryden Ford Escort Mk2 51:57 3 43
70 C3 Colin Smith/ Charles Mackenzie Vauxhall Astra 55:44 4 58
88 C3 Liam Richardson / Darren Kennedy Peugeot 306 56:34 5 59
83 (C3 Robert MacRae/ Ross MacRae Ford Escort Mk2 59:33 6 64
Class C5
51 C5 Jordan Anderson/ Clare Mackenzie Subaru Impreza 47:43 1 21
35 C5 Mike Moates / Gary McDonald Subaru Impreza 50:03 2 34
52 C5 Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland Subaru Impreza 50:12 3 35
50 C5 Scott Macdonald/ Angus MacNeil Subaru Impreza WRX 50:46 4 37
91 C5 Sandy Arbuthnott/lan Arbuthnott Ford Focus 51:10 5 39
60 C5 lain Urquhart / Michael Mackenzie Mitsubishi Evo 51:28 6 40
80 C5 Donald Murray/ Morgan Redpath Subaru Impreza 53:14 7 50
82 C5 Niall Philips / Michael Moates Ford RS2000 4x4 54:54 8 56
Class H1
64 H1 David McLeod/ Eamonn Boyle Chrysler Sunbeam Ti 52:49 1 48
Class H2
53 H2 Donald Brooker/ Ewan Lees Subaru Legacy RS 50:58 1 38
56 H2 Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee BMW 325i 52:18 2 44
Class M2
86 M2 Justin Gunning/ Stuart McBride Ford Fiesta R2 49:33 1 33
68 M2 Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown Vauxhall Adam 50:15 2 36
72 M2 Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett Ford Fiesta R200 52:49 3 47
45 M2 Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace MG ZR 53:09 4 49
76 M2 Meghan O'Kane/John O'Kane Ford Fiesta 54:20 5 54
71 M2 Stephen Fraser/ Alan David Grant Vauxhall Nova 54:37 6 55
81 M2 Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo Suzuki Swift 58:22 7 62
Class M4
26 M4 James Brims/ lain Macdonald Ford Escort Mk2 47:48 1 22
20 M4 John Crawford/ Karen MacLeod Ford Escort Mk2 48:11 2 24
38 M4 Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien Ford Escort 48:17 3 26
55 M4 Kenny Wood/ Gordon Chalmers BMW E30 48:48 4 28
62 M4 Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald  Chrysler Sunbeam 51:43 5 41
90 M4 Jim McDowall/ Finlay Donnan Ford Escort Mk11 1:02:27 6 65
Class M5
19 M5 Thomas Gray/ Tom Howie Ford Escort Mk2 49:21 1 31

39 M5 Brian Ross /Jamie Mactavish Ford Escort Mk Il 49:28 2 32

Class M6
11 M6 Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn

Subaru Impreza 45:37 1 9
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29
44
28
22
75

Class M7

1

3
10

7
87
37
12
33
74
31

M6
M6
M6
M6
M6

M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank
Ally Reid / Donald Urquhart

Matt Calderwood / Philip Sandham
Andy Horne/ Alison Horne

Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson

Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair

Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth

Scott Beattie/ Paula Swinscoe

Scott Mccombie / Charley Sayer-Payne
Michael Renton/ John Shepheard

Keith Morris/ Terry Mallin

Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

William Paterson/ Tom Hynd

Class Pro2
30 Pro2 Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank
57 Pro2 Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan
Class Pro4

2
4
6
15
32
9
18
40
23
5

These results became Final on Saturday 5th March 2022 at 18:05 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of

Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4

David Bogie/ Kevin Rae

Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh

Bruce McCombie/ Michael Coutts
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards
Donnie Macdonald/ Andrew Falconer
John Morrison/ Peter Carstairs
Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine

John Rintoul/ Laura Connell

John Wink/ Neil Shanks

the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Mitsubishi Evo 9

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Mitsubishi Evo 6

Subaru Impreza GC8
Mitsibushi Evo
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi EVO 9

Peugeot 208
Peugeot 208

Mini JCW WRC

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Focus

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5
Hyundai Accent WRC
Ford Fiesta R5
Hyundai i20 R5

46:14
48:16
48:31
49:04
53:20

42:00
42:19
42:49
43:50
46:22
46:51
47:02
47:03
53:44
55:25

46:38
52:19

42:30
42:40
43:57
45:29
46:29
46:31
46:37
46:55
47:40
47:57
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10
25
27
30
52
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11
16
18
19
53
57

15
45

0 N b W

12
13
14
17
20
23
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A.M.P

HILLIP

4/ o
nowman Rally
Stage 1 Stage 2

Lochletter 1 Boblainy 1
11.38 miles 5.81 miles

Car

O N W b~

10
17

30
31
15
11
87
29
32
37
14
28
18
12
23

40
51
26
27
33
20
38
47
44
86
41
35
22
55
39
68
89
45
52
73
61
19
48

Time Car
11:13 1
11:15 6
11:21 3
11:26 4
11:27 7
11:33 2
11:37 10
11:42 17
12:13 5
12:14 31
12:15 15
12:19 28
12:25 11
12:27 33
12:33 18
12:33 37
12:36 29
12:39 87
12:40 9
12:42 32
12:47 40
12:47 12
12:54 14
12:54 19
12:56 30
12:58 26
13:09 27
13:09 38
13:10 20
13:18 51
13:24 44
13:33 55
13:37 86
13:40 47
13:47 22
13:52 39
13:52 46
13:53 45
14:00 50
14:06 52
14:07 68
14:11 35
14:20 62
14:23 61
14:24 41
14:28 53

Time
5:33
5:33
5:34
5:34
5:36
5:38
5:38
5:39
5:45
5:53
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:04
6:04
6:06
6:06
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:15
6:18
6:19
6:21
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:23
6:25
6:25
6:25
6:26
6:29
6:43
6:46
6:47
6:52
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:56
6:58
6:59

A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2022

Position on each Stage

Stage 4
Millbuie Lochletter 2 Boblainy 2
11.38 miles 5.81 miles

Car

N W e BN

10

11

12
15
18
19
20
22
23
26
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
37
38
39
40
43
44
45
47
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
58
60
62
64
65

Final
Stage 3
8.91 miles
Car Time
2 811
17 8:26
4 8:28
1 8:29
6 8:29
15 8:30
3 8:32
10 8:32
40 8:42
23  8:45
9 8:46
29 8:46
87 8:51
32 8:53
33 8:54
41 8:54
14 8:59
11  9:00
28 9:00
18 9:01
12 9:06
44 9:11
30 9:15
37 9:16
22 9:21
26 9:21
51 9:24
55 9:31
19 9:33
91 9:33
38 9:36
20 9:38
39 9:38
52 9:41
35 9:44
7  9:47
46 9:47
60 9:48
47 9:53
50 9:54
53 9:55
45 10:04
68 10:07
74 10:08
86 10:19
48 10:20

67

Stage 5

Time Car Time

11:03
11:07
11:14
11:23
11:26
11:31
11:46
12:13
12:20
12:41
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43

2
3
1
7

10
5

31

15

11
9

29

18

30
6

28

32

37

23

33

87
4

12

51

55

20

38

19

44

26

40

86

39

68

47

22

50

52

53

35

43

57

62

60

58

91

56

5:25
5:29
5:31
5:35
5:35
5:44
5:51
5:57
5:58
6:03
6:06
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:08
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:27
6:29
6:31
6:31
6:35
6:39
6:43
6:43
6:50
6:54
6:57
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:05
7:06
7:10

to TC 5A
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47 53 14:31 60 6:59 56 10:20 68 12:43 90 7:10
48 50 14:34 58 7:03 80 10:21 70 12:43 64 7:15
49 46 14:36 64 7:03 58 10:23 71 12:43 67 7:17
50 58 14:36 67 7:03 62 10:25 72 12:43 76 7:23
51 91 14:39 43 7:05 43 10:26 74 12:43 80 7:24
52 62 14:40 90 7:07 90 10:27 75 12:43 75 7:26
53 72 14141 65 7:09 57 10:34 76 12:43 82 7:26
54 43 14:46 73 7:09 67 10:37 77 12:43 78 7:27
55 56 14:48 91 7:09 65 10:40 78 12:43 83 7:29
56 57 14:51 72 7:10 64 10:42 80 12:43 65 7:30
57 60 14:57 57 7:11 72 10:42 81 12:43 70 7:31
58 75 14:58 84 7:11 82 10:46 82 12:43 72 7:33
59 64 15:06 23 7:12 76 10:50 83 12:43 74 7:37
60 67 15:.07 56 7:17 73 10:51 85 12:43 71 7:38
61 65 15:17 80 7:17 70 10:53 86 12:43 85 7:38
62 84 15:18 70 7:18 75 10:53 87 12:43 88 8:05
63 71 15:20 71 7:20 78 10:55 88 12:43 81 8:22
64 74 15:20 75 7:20 85 11:18 90 12:43 45 9:28
65 80 15:29 48 7:22 88 11:28 91 12:43 77 10:29
66 77 15:31 82 7:36 71 11:36

67 76 15:41 78 7:37 83 11:36

68 85 1551 76 7:43 77 11:40

69 88 16:18 77 7:43 81 11:43

70 82 16:23 85 7:48 5 13:00

71 83 16:44 74 7:56 31 18:43

72 63 16:48 88 8:00

73 70 17:19 81 8:13

74 81 17:21 83 11:.01

75 78 20:28

76 21 25:00

77 90 25:00

These results became Final on Saturday 5th March 2022 at 18:05 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of
the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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A.M.P

HILLIP

‘4/
nowman Rally
Stage 1 Stage 2

Lochletter 1 Boblainy 1
11.38 miles 5.81 miles

Car

O N W b~

10
17

30
31
15
11
87
29
32
37
28
18
12
23

40
51
26
27
33
20
38
47
44
86
41
35
22
55
39
68
89
45
52
73
61
19
48
53

Time Car
11:13 1
11:15 4
11:21 3
11:26 6
11:27 7
11:33 10
11:37 17
11:42

12:13

12:14 31
12:15 15
12:19 11
12:25 30
12:27 87
12:33 29
12:33 28
12:36 37
12:40 32
12:42 18
12:47 12
12:47 9
12:54 40
12:54 33
12:56 26
12:58 51
13:09 27
13:09 20
13:10 38
13:18 47
13:24 44
13:33 23
13:37 86
13:40 55
13:47 22
13:52 39
13:52 41
13:53 19
14:00 35
14:06 45
14:07 68
14:11 52
14:20 61
14:23 46
14:24 50
14:28 73
14:31 53

Time
16:46
16:49
16:55
17:00
17:02
17:11
17:16
17:27
17:51
18:08
18:19
18:26
18:33
18:33
18:39
18:40
18:40
18:41
18:46
18:57
19:01
19:03
19:11
19:19
19:19
19:30
19:32
19:39
19:50
19:58
19:59
20:02
20:17
20:21
20:36
20:38
20:42
20:42
20:54
20:54
21:05
21:19
21:22
21:26
21:29
21:30

A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2022

Final

Stage 3

8.91 miles

Car
1

4

3

6
17
10

15
87
29
11
32
28
40

18
30
37
12
33
26
51
23
44
20
38
41
22
47
55
39
19
86
35

52
45
68
46
50
91
53
60
62
58

Time
25:15
25:17
25:27
25:29
25:42
25:43
26:02
26:49
26:49
27:24
27:25
27:26
27:34
27:40
27:45
27:47
27:47
27:48
27:56
28:03
28:05
28:40
28:43
28:44
29:09
29:10
29:15
29:32
29:42
29:43
29:48
30:14
30:15
30:21
30:26
30:27
30:46
30:58
31:01
31:09
31:20
31:21
31:25
31:44
32:00
32:02

Position after each Stage

Stage 4
Millbuie Lochletter 2 Boblainy 2
11.38 miles 5.81 miles

Car

10

15
11
87
29
32

40
18
30
37
12
33
26
51
23
44
20
38

28
22
47
55
39
19
86
35
52
45
68
50
91
53
60
62
58
43
56
72

Stage 5

Time Car

36:24
36:29
36:50
37:05
37:14
37:49
38:15
39:32
39:39
40:07
40:08
40:17
40:28
40:28
40:30
40:31
40:39
40:46
40:48
41:23
41:26
41:27
41:52
41:53
41:58
42:13
42:23
42:25
42:26
42:31
42:57
42:58
43:04
43:09
43:29
43:41
43:44
44:03
44:04
44:08
44:27
44:43
44:45
45:00
45:08
45:16

1
3
2
4
10
7

15
11
29
87
32

9
18
30
37
40
12
33
23
51
26

5
20
44
38
28
55
47
22
19
39
86
35
52
68
50
53
91
60
62
58
43
56
57
67

Time
42:00
42:19
42:30
42:40
42:49
43:50
43:57
45:29
45:37
46:14
46:22
46:29
46:31
46:37
46:38
46:51
46:55
47:02
47:03
47:40
47:43
47:48
47:57
48:11
48:16
48:17
48:31
48:48
49:01
49:04
49:21
49:28
49:33
50:03
50:12
50:15
50:46
50:58
51:10
51:28
51:43
51:50
51:57
52:18
52:19
52:47

to TC 5A
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47 50 14:34 62 21:35 48 32:10 57 45:19 64 52:49
48 46 14:36 58 21:39 43 32:17 67 45:30 72 52:49
49 58 14:36 91 21:48 73 32:20 64 45:34 45 53:09
50 91 14:39 48 21:50 56 32:25 65 45:49 80 53:14
51 62 14:40 43 21:51 72 32:33 80 45:50 65 53:19
52 72 14:41 72 21:51 57 32:36 75 45:54 75 53:20
53 43 14:46 60 21:56 67 32:47 74 46:07 74 53:44
54 56 14:48 57 22:02 64 32:51 76  46:57 76 54:20
55 57 14:51 56 22:05 65 33:06 71 46:59 71 54:37
56 60 14:57 64 22:09 80 33:07 82 47:28 82 54:54
57 75 14:58 67 22:10 75 33:11 77 47:37 31 55:25
58 64 15:06 75 22:18 74 33:24 70 48:13 70 55:44
59 67 15:07 65 22:26 76 34:14 88 48:29 88 56:34
60 65 15:17 84 22:29 71 34:16 31 49:34 85 57:18
61 84 15:18 71 22:40 82 34:45 85 49:40 77 58:06
62 71 15:20 80 22:46 77 34:54 81 50:00 81 58:22
63 74 15:20 77 23:14 70 35:30 78 51:43 78 59:10
64 80 15:29 74 23:16 88 35:46 83 52:04 83 59:33
65 77 1531 76 23:24 31 36:51 90 55:17 90 1:02:27
66 76 15:41 85 23:39 85 36:57

67 85 15:51 82 23:59 81 37:17

68 88 16:18 88 24:18 78 39:00

69 82 16:23 70 24:37 83 39:21

70 83 16:44 81 25:34 90 42:34

71 63 16:48 83 27:45

72 70 17:19 78 28:05

73 81 17:21 90 32:07

74 78 20:28

75 90 25:00

These results became Final on Saturday 5th March 2022 at 18:05 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of
the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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e
HIGHLAND CAR

Snowm

Award
1st Overall
2nd Overall

3rd Overall
4th Overall
5th Overall

1st Class C1
2nd Class C1
1st Class C2

2nd Class C2
1st Class C3
2nd Class C3

1st Class C4
2nd Class C4
1st Class C5

2nd Class C5

1st Class M1
2nd Class M1
1st Class M2

2nd Class M2

1st Class M3
2nd Class M3
1st Class M4
2nd Class M4

1st Class M5
2nd Class M5
1st Class M6
2nd Class M6

1st Class M7
2nd Class M7
1st Class H1

2nd Class H1
1st Class H2

2nd Class H2
1st Class Pro4

HILLIP

an Rally

A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2022

Final

No Crew

1
3

10

65

85

67

77
47
58

Michael Binnie / Claire Mole
Jock Armstrong / Cameron

Fair

Awards

David Bogie / Kevin Rae

Freddie Milne / Patrick Walsh

Scott Macbeth / Daniel

Forsyth

Jacob Harlington / Oliver

Harlington

Tommy Sutherland / Ryan

Renwick

Martyn Erskine / Kieran

Hyslop

Andrew Logan / Calum Fraser

Allan Smith / Sam Smith
John Brownie / Gordon

Ritchie

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

51

35

Jordan Anderson / Clare

Mackenzie

Mike Moates
McDonald

/ Gary

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

86

68

Justin Gunning / Stuart

McBride

Robert Proudlock / Steven

Brown

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

26
20

19
39

11
29

87

64

James Brims / lain Macdonald

John Crawford / Karen

MacLeod

Thomas Gray / Tom Howie
Brian Ross / Jamie Mactavish
Keir Beaton / lain Thorburn
Duncan Campbell / Michael

Cruickshank

Scott Beattie / Paula

Swinscoe

Scott Mccombie / Charley

Sayer-Payne

David McLeod / Eamonn

Boyle

No eligible finishers

53

56
6

Donald Brooker / Ewan Lees

Ernie Lee / Patricia Lee

Bruce McCombie / Michael

to TC 5A

Car
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza

Mini JCW WRC
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Lancer

EVO 9
Volkswagen Polo
Skoda Favorit

Peugeot 206 Cup

Peugeot 205
Honda Civic
Opel Kadett C

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta R2

Vauxhall Adam

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk Il
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Mitsubishi Evo 7
Mitsubishi Evo 6

Chrysler
Sunbeam Ti

Subaru Legacy
RS

BMW 325i
Ford Focus
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2nd Class Pro4

1st Class Pro2

2nd Class Pro2

The SVL Trophy - Highest placed General Motors car

The Chapman Trophy - Highest placed Ford car
The Rossleigh Trophy - Highest placed Peugeot Talbot car

The Macrae and Dick Trophy - Highest placed Austin Rover car

The Wagon Finance Trophy - Crew of the Meeting Award
The Weldex Trophy - Highest placed 2 Wheel drive car
The Speedprint Trophy - Female Award

The Peter Beaton Award - Most entertaining drive of the day
The Snowman Trophy - Highest placed HCC Driver

The Kenneth McLennan Trophy - Highest placed HCC Co-Driver
The Cordiner Trophy - Highest placed HCC Ford Driver

The Foss Self Drive Award - Highest HCC first time entrants
The Do-Do Campbell Award - Highest HCC non-finisher at PC3
Cameron Johnson Memorial Award - Youngest HCC finisher

The Nicky Jack Memorial Award - Highest HCC Co-Driver resident
in Highland boundary

Coutts

Hugh Brunton / Drew
Sturrock

15
30 Peter Stewart / Harry
Marchbank

Richard Stewart / Carin Tait-
Logan

Robert Proudlock / Steven
Brown

4 Freddie Milne / Patrick Walsh
30

57

68

Peter Stewart / Harry
Marchbank

Scott Peacock / Craig
Wallace

45

No eligible finishers

26 James Brims / lain Macdonald

78 Nikki Addison / Rachel
Matheson

No eligible finishers

9 Donnie Macdonald

9 Andrew Falconer

9 Donnie Macdonald

85 Tommy Sutherland / Ryan
Renwick

48 James Campbell / Ricky
Finlayson

No eligible finishers

9 Andrew Falconer

Ford Fiesta R5

Peugeot 208

Peugeot 208

Vauxhall Adam

Ford Fiesta R5
Peugeot 208

MG ZR

Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 106

Ford Fiesta Rally
2

Ford Fiesta Rally
2

Ford Fiesta Rally
2

Skoda Favorit

Talbot Sunbeam
Ti

Ford Fiesta Rally
2

These results became Final on Saturday 5th March 2022 at 18:05 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of

the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Showm
Car Cls

8 Pro4
14 C5
16 M6
17 Pro4
21 M7
24 M7
25 M5
27 M2
34 M4
36 C3
41 M6
42 C5
46 M7
48 M2
49 C5
54 C3
59 C3
61 C5
63 M5
66 M6
69 C2
73 M2
79 C3
84 (1
89 H2

Final

Crew
Alan Carmichael / Ilvor Lamont
Scott Mutch / Greg McDonald

Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone
lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben
David Wilson/ Callum Atkinson
Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick
Steven Wood / Mary Wood
Graeme Sherry / Ewan Lees
Sandy Fairbairn/ lan Murray
Darren McDonald/ Sarah Young
Alistair Dalgliesh/ David Dalgliesh
James Campbell/ Ricky Finlayson
Mike Grant / Graham Kelman

Ali Macleod/ Thomas Jefferson
Colin Patterson/ Gary Clark
Cameron Black/ John Jack
Hamish Grant/ Stewart Hurst

Jan Budge/ Bruce Lindsay

David MacLeod/ David Falconer
Peter Beaton/ Dean Ross

Colin Baxter/ Alvin Campbell
Robert Tonge/ Sean Newlands
Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
Lochletter 1 Boblainy 1
11.38 miles 5.81 miles

Retirements

in Starting Order

Cls O/A
1 2 3 4 5 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Engine
12:39 6:15 8:59 1:15:00 Retired - OTL

Car 14 Penalty details:- 1:15:00 for 75:00 late at TC O

11:37 5:39 8:26
25:00

13:09 6:21

13:40 6:58 8:54

14:36 6:46 9:47
14:28 7:22 10:20

14:23 6:56
16:48

14:20 7:09 10:51

15:18 7:11
14:06

Stage 3
Millbuie
8.91 miles

Engine
Accident
Fire

Engine Fire
Off Road
Driveshaft
Rolled

Non Starter
Damaged Exhaust
Engine
Engine
Mechanical
Rolled

Non Starter
Retired
Gasket
Mechanical
Clutch
Driveshaft
Mechanical
Off Road
Broken Cam Gear
Engine

Stage 4
Lochletter 2
11.38 miles

A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2022

to TC 5A

Stage 5
Boblainy 2
5.81 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 5th March 2022 at 18:05 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of
the Course)
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